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Most key reputation measures are considerably
lower than national averages

M Brentwood Jul 14 M National average April-14

82%

Satisfaction with local area
82%

0
Satisfaction with council 44%

70%
Value for money % 51%
Trust council 36% 61%
Informed about services and benefits 4% 65%

Q. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with ..your local area as a place to live? ..are you with the way the council runs things? Q. To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Brentwood Borough Council? .. It provides good value for money..
| trust the council Q. Overall, how well do you think Brentwood Council keeps residents informed about the services and benefits it provides?
Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9th — 25t July 2014; 1005 British adults, aged 18+, interviewed
between 18t and 20t" April 2014, LGA



Residents’ views on other key metrics are split

Efficient and well run

M Agree

Does enough for people like me

kd Neither agree
nor disagree

M Disagree
Strong leader in the local area

M Don't know

Takes account of residents' views

Q. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Brentwood Borough Council? ...

Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9th — 25t July 2014



The majority of residents think that standards are the
same as they were 12 months ago

The way the council involves
residentsin decision making

M Better

i Stayed the same

Value for Money
M Worse

M Don't know

Quality of Services Overall

Q. Thinking about the council generally, do you think the following have got better, stayed the same or worse compared to 12 months ago?..
The quality of services overall.. Value for money received from the council.. The way the council involves residents in decision making.

Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t July 2014



Residents are more likely to be dissatisfied than satisfied
with the way the council deals with enquiries

Were you satisfied or dissatisfied with...

M Satisfied
...thefinal outcome of your enquiry?

i Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

_ M Dissatisfied
...the way the council handled your

enquiry?

Q. Overall, were you satisfied or dissatisfied with.. ...the way the council handled your enquiry?.. ...the final outcome of your enquiry?

Source: 51 Brentwood residents aged 16+ who have contacted the council within the last 3 months, interviewed by telephone between 9t —
25t July 2014



Local radio stations listened to in past 7 days

Heart Essex | 249
BBC Essex [ 15%
Phoenix FM i 7%

Radio Essex i 4%

Any of these | /3

None of these 57%

Q. Which, if any, of the following local radio stations have you listened to at least once in the last seven days?
Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t July 2014



Recall of Council related stories

Q. Have you recently seen or heard any of the following about Brentwood Borough Council

:
Crossrail i 60%

William Hunter Way 53%

Recycling Campaign 35%
Anti-Litter Campaign | 17%
Streetlightsgoing out | 3%

Potholes/ road re-surfacing || 2%

Other Jd 8%

None of these ﬁ 22%

Q. Have you recently seen or heard any of the following about Brentwood Borough Council?
Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t July 2014



Residents are most likely to feel that the media views
the council in a neutral light

Overall, do you think that the media has viewed Brentwood Borough Council positively or
negatively in the past few months?

. 10%
Positively oo
qQ

I

Neither positively nor 51%
negatively 40%
i Brentwood Jul-14
M National April-14
Negativel 20%
egative
5 Y 21%
, 19%
Don't know

Q. Overall, do you think that the media has viewed Brentwood Borough Council positively or negatively in the last few months?

Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9th — 25t July 2014; 1003 British adults, aged 18+, interviewed
between 18t and 20t April 2014, LGA



Residents’ use of social media

60% -
52%

50% -
42%

40% -

30% - i Use at least
19% once a week
20% - 15%

10% -

O% | | | |
Facebook YouTube  Twitter Linkedin

Q. How often do you use the following social media websites?
Source: 164 Brentwood residents aged 16+ who use the internet, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t july 2014



Local and London newspapers read in the past 7 days

Brentwood Gazette

Metro

Evening Standard

Brentwood Yellow Advertiser
Brentwood Weekly News
Brentwood Recorder

Essex Enquirer

None of these

:
R A4 %
__ 22%

__ 16%

__ 13%

__ 12%

—

W 1%

_ 32%

Q. Which, if any, of the following local or London newspapers have you read at least once in the last seven days?
Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t July 2014



The majority of residents who use the internet do not
read local news online

How often do you read local news online?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

61%

31%

16%
7%
l .
At least once a At least once a Less often Never

week month

Q. And how often do you read local news online?

Source: 164 Brentwood residents aged 16+ who use the internet, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t july 2014



Demographic Breakdown of Survey

|

Male 48%
Female 52%
16-24 12%
25-44 31%
45-60 26%
60+ 31%

Refused | 0%

workin. ——
Not working 64%

Refused | 0%

Owned outright/buying on mortgage 61%
Living with parent

Rent from Council

Rent from private landlord
Rent from HS/RSL

Other

Don't know

Source: 200 Brentwood residents aged 16+, interviewed by telephone between 9t — 25t July 2014



